Series 1100
1-800-753-5558
1-800-753-5558
2720 Clark Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63103
(314) 652-5588
(314) 652-2090 FAX

1118 Concealed electric monitor and through-wire (8 wire, 26/28ga)
* Not available in pivot modification
How to Order
Manufacturer’s Model ACSI Model
BEST FBB179 4.5x4.5 26D 1104
Hager BB1279 5.0x4.5 10B 1108
Rixson M19 US26 LH 1110
 Electrical Specifications
Concealed electric through-wire
• 22ga, 26ga, 28ga conductors, 12 inch wire lead length both sides
       - 3.5A continuous @ 50VAC/VDC
       - 16A pulse @ 50VAC/DC
            • 400msec maximum pulse-width
            • 10sec minimum off-time between pulses
• 18ga conductors, 12 inch wire lead length both sides
       - 10A continuous @ 50VAC/VDC
       - 20A inrush @ 50VAC/DC for 4sec
Concealed electric monitor
• 0.5A @ 30VDC
Series 1100 | Electric Hinges/Pivots
• UL listed (UL File BP6073)
• UL Fire Rating on steel and stainless electric hinges
   (UL File R22305)
• Provide current transfer to electrified mortise or cylindrical
   locks, exit devices with electric latch retraction, electric strikes
(pair of doors), & locks with monitoring/request to exit switches
• UL Rated for 3.5 amp continuous and a 16amp pulse
• Standard weight or heavy weight models
• Steel, brass, or stainless steel hinges
• Available in five knuckle and three knuckle hinges
• All architectural finishes in sizes 4x4 through 6x6
• Hinges/Pivots in stock for same day shipments
All “specialty hinges” not previously modified by ACSI will
include a onetime $250 design/engineering fee plus the hinge
modification price.
Quick Connect Systems
SERIES 1100
E lec t r i c  H inges/P ivo t s
Below pricing for hinges supplied by ACSI.  Consult factory for hinges not listed.
1-800-753-5558
Quick Connect Systems
Quick Connect Systems                                                                                                                                                                          Series 1100 | Electric Hinges/Pivots
1-800-753-5558
Series 1100 | Electric Hinges
1-800-753-5558
Series 1100 | Electric Hinges
Series 1100 | Electric Hinges
Series 1100 | Electric Hinges
Model Hinge Option Description List Price
1106 Concealed electric through-wire (6 wire, 26/28 ga) $66
1108 Concealed electric through-wire (8 wire, 26/28 ga) 70
1100-10 Concealed electric through-wire (10 wire, 26/28 ga) 140
1100-12 Concealed electric through-wire (12 wire, 26/28 ga) 150
1102 Concealed electric through-wire (2 wire, 22 ga) 60
1102x4 Concealed electric through-wire (2 wire, 22 ga x 4 wire, 26/28 ga) 110
1182 Concealed electric through-wire (2 wire, 18 ga) 70
1182x4 Concealed electric through-wire (2 wire, 18 ga x 4 wire, 26/28 ga) 120
1182x6 Concealed electric through-wire (2 wire, 18 ga x 6 wire, 26/28 ga) 140
1110 Concealed electric monitor 24
1114 Concealed electric through-wire + monitor (4 wire) 186
1116 Concealed electric through-wire + monitor (6 wire) 220
1118 Concealed electric through-wire + monitor (8 wire) 234
1100-PG Concealed electric through-wire (2 wire + ground, 18 ga) for 115V power transfer 450
ES Exposed electric switch (1 switch) Consult Factory
RC Radius corner hinges 30
L Long wire leads Consult Factory

8
ELECTRIC  HINGES/PIVOTS MODIF ICATION COMPARISON CHART
HOW TO ORDER (EXAMPLE)
L I S T  P R I C E S  E F F E C T I V E
J A N U A R Y  1 ,  2 0 2 4
W W W. A C S I - I N C . C O M
ACSI Part ASSA Part Number Harness Description
Number
LC-D003 QC-C003P QC-C003 3”  12-WIRE 2-MALE Harness Assembly
LC-D006 QC-C006P QC-C006 6”  12-WIRE 2-MALE Harness Assembly
LC-D012 QC-C012P QC-C012 12”  12-WIRE 2-MALE Harness Assembly
LC-D200 QC-C200P QC-C200 26”  12-WIRE 2-MALE Harness Assembly
LC-D206 QC-C206P QC-C206 32”  12-WIRE 2-MALE Harness Assembly
LC-D300 QC-C300P QC-C300 38”  12-WIRE 2-MALE Harness Assembly
LC-D306 QC-C306P QC-C306 44”  12-WIRE 2-MALE Harness Assembly
LC-D400 QC-C400P QC-C400 50”  12-WIRE 2-MALE Harness Assembly
LC-D1500 QC-C1500P QC-C1500 15’ 2”  12-WIRE 2-MALE Harness Assembly
Note: For pricing see Series 1500 Electric Lock, p 18.
LY N X  C O N N E C T O R  C R O S S  R E F E R E N C E
Series 1100 | Electric Hinges/Pivots Modification Comparison Chart